OP \$90,00 07139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hausted Patient Handling Systems, LLC		102/23/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3RC/Hausted, LLC
Street Address:	225 Ross Street, 4th Floor
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0713917	HAUSTED
Registration Number:	1142595	FLUORO-CARE
Registration Number:	2322072	SLICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6777

Email: dradack@eckertseamans.com, ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: U.S. Steel Tower

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David V. Radack

Signature:

/DVR/

TRADEMARK

900156664 REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0114

Date:	03/09/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=SECAGMT#page1.tif source=SECAGMT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0115

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between HAUSTED PATIENT HANDLING SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Pledgor"), and 3RC/HAUSTED, LLC (the "Pledgee"), the Pledgor has granted to the Pledgee a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications shown below:

I. PATENTS

Patent No.	Description of Patent	Date of Patent
5,402,543	Patient Support Apparatus Including Stabilizing Mechanism	04/04/1995
5,860,174	Patient Transfer Mattress System	01/19/1999
6,374,438	Treatment Stretcher Adapted for C-Arm Access	04/23/2002

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	Description of Patent	Date of Patent Application
N/A	N/A	N/A

III. COPYRIGHTS

Copyright No.	Description of Copyright	Date of Copyright
N/A	N/A	N/A

IV. <u>COPYRIGHTS APPLICATIONS</u>

Copyright Application No.	Description of Copyright	Date of Copyright Application
N/A	N/A	N/A

{J1372150.2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0116

V. TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark No.</u>	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark
TMA 121752 (Canada)	HAUSTED	04/07/1961
0713917 (USA)	HAUSTED	04/11/1961
1142595 (USA)	FLUORO-CARE	12/09/1980
2322072 (USA)	SLICK	02/22/2000

VI. TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark Application
NA/	N/A	N/A

The Pledgor and the Pledgee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications.

Very truly yours,

HAUSTED PATIENT HANDLING SYSTEMS, LLC

Name:

THE SECURITY INTEREST DESCRIBED ABOVE IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF THAT CERTAIN SUBORDINATION AND INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT OF EVEN DATE HEREWITH BY AND AMONG PLEDGOR, PLEDGEE AND FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

3RC/HAUSTED, LLC

RECORDED: 03/09/2010

Name: Robert M. Cargko

Title: Manager

{J1372150.2}